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Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded 
List oj Primary, Secondary, and Tecknical School Teachers, 
1936. 

----.------. ----------- ----~----

Name. Certifi­
cate. 

Education Department, 
Wellington, 20th April, 1936. 

Harrison, Mrs. Eleanor Myrtle 
Hawkes, Mrs. Marjorie Elizabeth 

C 
C T HE following list of teachers is issued under the authority 

of the Minister of Education in accordance with the 
requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the 
names of-

Mary 
Hepworth, Jack Beaumont .. 
Hercus, Leslie Robertson 
Heward, Humphrey Rex, 

B 
B 
B 

(a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register: 
(b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register­

(I) Now graded, but not previously graded: M.Ag.Sc. 
Hogan, Nina Hannah B 

B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
C 
B 
B 

(2) Whose grading has been altered as the result 
of correction in marks or change in certificate: 

(3) Who are now graded under an additional division. 
Holst, Halvor Brian Traversi 
Inglis, Herbert 
Jarman, Grace Kathleen 
J eune, Stanley Charles 
Jewell, Claude Morton 

N. T. LAMBOURNE, Director of Education. 

Name. Certifi­
cate. 

Armitage, Louis Marie I 
Bibby, Hugh Neil, B.Ag.Sc. :: I B 
Bird, Leslie Harold 
Birkby, John Spearman D 

d'Hauteville 
Blyth, Mrs. Margaret Katrine C 
Bourke, Laurence Philip, M.A. B 
Brass, Phyllis Muriel, B.H.Sc. 

Brew, Mirabelle Naomai B 
Brown, Alyerd Campbell B 
Brown, Hugh Lancelot B 
Brown, Nina Sybil, B.A. B 
Brown, William Ma.urice B 

Budd, Arthur Fraser B 
Chapple, Kingsley Gough, B.A. A 
Charlton, Frank Alan, B.A. .. B 

Chatterton, Spencer Peter King B 
Claridge, Mrs. Nancy Vivian C 

Jessie 
Clarke, Eva Grace .. 

Cleine, William Charles, B.A. B 

Clow, Francis Malcolm D 
Coates, Isabel Margaret, M.A. 
Cowan, John B 
Coxon, ErIe Anderson George B 
Cromwell, Stanley Rollingstone B 
Cruickshank, Irene Margaret, 

B.H.Sc. 
Cumberbeach, ,James Henry. . B 
Currie, Lula Annf'tte C 

Cutler, Arthur Sydney Hamilton B 
Daniel, Mrs. Isobel Elsie D 
Duff, Rose Marjorie, M.A. B 
Duncan, Gwendoline C 
Dunn, Stanley Bruce, M.A. A 

Eaton, Percy Alpheus B 
Eggers, Isabella Margaret, B.A. A 
Ellis, Mrs. Helen Grace C 
Erskine, Mrs. Irene May B 
Eves, Muriel Ellen Joy, M.Sc. A 
Ewing, John Lithgow, M.A. A 
Farquharson, Effie .. 
Fleming, Allan Gordon C 
Francis, Mrs. Annie C 
Fraser, Donald Murray B 
Geddes, Agnes Dorothy .. B.A. 
Gibson, Albert John, B.Ag.Sc. B 

Golder, Alice Elizabeth B 
Gordon, Graham Noel, B.A. B 
Gray, Ella Elizabeth Doig B 
Griffin, Eleanor Beryl 

Griffiths, Colin Leslie Cameron B 
Grigg, Mrs. Mina Florence C 
Haley, Arthur, B.A. B 

Hamilton, Norman Thomas, A 
M.A. 

Handisides, Catherine Mary .. B 

Grading. 

Sec. D 
Sec. D 
Sec. D 
P.158 

P.207 
Sec. D 
Sec. D; 

Tech. D 
I, C I 

P.186 
P.183 .. 
P.54 
Sec. D .. 
Tech. D I, 

CI 
P.I71 .. 
P.99 
Tech. D I, 

CI 
P.178 .. 
Sec. D .. 

Tech. D I, 
CI 

Tech. Dr, 
Cln 

P.197 
Sec. D 
P.158 
Sec. C 
P.192 
Sec. D 

P.187 
Sec. D; 

Tech. D 
n, C n 

P.192 
P.198 .. 
P.151 .. 
P.87 
Tech. D I, 

CV 
P.136 
P.184 
P.195 
P.191 
Sec. D 
P.142 
Sec. D 
P.137 
P.164 
Sec. D 
Sec. D 
Tech. D I, 

01 
P.187 .. 
Sec. D " 
P.208 .. 
Tech. D I, 

C.I 
P.186 .. 
P.180 .. 
Tech. DI, 

C nI· 
P. 194 

P.195 ." 

Date of 
Grading or 
Certificate 

or 
Promotion. 

31/3/36 
14/4/36 
2/4/36 
1/1/36 

1/1/36 
15/4/36 
7/4/36 

18/3/36 
18/3/36 
18/3/36 
16/4/36 
7/4/36 

18/3/36 
18/3/30 
14/4/36 

18/3/36 
14/4/36 

6/4/36 

20/3/36 

1/1/36 
6/4/36 

18/3/36 
18/3/36 
18/3/36 
20/3/36 

18/3/36 
23/3/36 

18/3/36 

J ohans-en, Mrs. Margaret Norma 
Johnson, Joseph Harold 
Johnston, Oswald Eric, B.A. 

Kaberry, Alfred Charles, B.Sc. 
Kay, Annie Knox .. 
Kelly, Mrs. Mary Bell 
Larkin, Mrs. Irene Mary 
Lea., Cecil William, B.Sc. 

Leete, Herbert Tempest 

Lidgard, Louis Herbert, M.Sc., 
B.F'or.Sc. 

Linn, Arthur George, M.A. 
Loach, Ernest Emanuel 
Lockhart, Colin Macdoriald, 

M.A. 
McAdam, Jessie Winifred 

Macartney , James Altan Clifford, 
13.Sc. 

B 
C 
D 

B 

A 
B 
B 

McCullough, Thomas George B 
Macdonald, George .. A 
Macfarland, Mrs. Charlotte Lane C 

Ratam 
McIntyre, Lawrence B 
Mack, Charles Willbur B 
Mackie, Ian James .. B 
McLay, Rudolph Everett, B.A. B 

McLintock, Alexander Hare, A 
M.A. 

McLoughlin, Robert Percy C 
McMahon, John ViIliers B 
McNeil, Mrs. Eileen C 
Malcolm, Charles William B 
Maloney, George Stephen, M.A .. A 
Mason, Brian Eric .. B 
Mawhiney, Joyce Agnes 

1/1/36 Mayne, Helga Marian C 
1/1/36 Miller, Clarence Henry Theodore B 
1/1/36 

15/4/36 Milne, Jessie Irene .. B 
Mountfort, Walter .. B 

18/3/36 Napier, Nelson Alexander, B.A. B 
18/3/36 Nugent, Alice Mary B 
1/1/36 O'Conllor, Daniel Palmer B 
1/1/36 Orlowski, Rayena Hazel, M.A. B 

22/4/36 Packwood, Mrs. Marjory Isabel C. 
18/3/36 Richardson, Vera B 
7/4/36 Robinson, Walter Robert, B.A. . A 
1/1/36 Rolfe, Susan 
1/1/36 

20/3/36 Ross, Harold Ferguson B 
21/3/36 Salt, Joan Catherine Mary B 
23/3/36 Scanlon, Albert Vincent, B.A. B 

18/3/36 
24/3/36 

Scott, Jessica Somerville 

18/3/36 Sheen, Keith .John, M.A., Ph.D. B 
7/4/36 Silcock, Harold Stanley D 

Simpson, John Warren 
18/3/36 
1/1/36 Simpson, Myrtle May, B.A. B 

14/3/36 Sinclair, Charlotte Elizabeth. . C 

28/2/36 

1/1/36 

Sinclair, John Hector, H.D.A. C 

Sinton, John William 

Grading. 

P.194 
P.141 

P.176 
P.186 
']'ech. D I, 

CIn 
P.179 
P.182 
P.185 
P.143 
P.146 
P.185 
P.183 
P.192 
Tech. D I, 

Cln 
Sec. D 
P.166 .. 
P.207 .. 
P.106 .. 
Sec.' D; 

Tech. D 
I, C I 

Tech. D I, 
Cln 

Sec. D 

P.75 
P.130 
Sec. D 

Tech. DIl, 
cn 

Sec. D; 
Tech. D 
I, C I 

P.58 
P.120 
P.183 

P.187 
P.182 
P.190 
Tech. D I, 

Cln 
Tech. D I, 

CIV 
P. ll5 
P.I09 
P.187 
P.91 
P.134 
P.174 
Sec. D; 

Tech. D 
II, C II 

P.90 
Tech. D I, 

cn 
P.187 
P.172 
Sec. D 

P.150 
Sec. D 
P.181 
P.194 
P.95 
Tech. Dn, 

CIV 
P.180 .. 
P.194 .. 
P.153 .. 
Sec. D; 

Tech. D 
I, C I 

Sec. D .. 
P. ]41 .. 
Tech. DII, 

CI 
Sec. D .. 
P.190 .. 
Tech. D I, I cn 
Tech. DIl, 

CI 

Date or 
Grading or 
Certificate 

or 
Promotion. 

1/1/36 
1/1/36 

1/1/36 
18/3/36 
25/3/36 

18/3/36 
18/3/36 
18/3/36 
18/3/36. 
18/3/36 
18/3/36 
1/1/36 

18/3/36 
14/3/36 

6/4/36 
18/3/36 
1/1/36 
1/1/36 
7/4/36 

25/3/36 

4/4/36 

18/3/36 
18/3/36 
16/4/36 

20/3/36 

7/4/36 

18/3/36 
18/3/36 
1/1/35 

18/3/36 
18/3/36 
18/3/36 
23/3/36 

18/3/36· 

llI/36 
18/3/36 
1/1/36 

18/3/36 
18/3/36 
18/3/36 
25/3/36 

1/1/36· 
20/3/36 

18/3/36 
18/3/36 
14/3/36 
18/3/36 
18/3/36 
30/3/36 
1/1/36 

18/3/36 
18/3/36 
6/4/36 

18/3/36 
18/3/36 
19/3/36 
14/3/36 

24/3/36 
1/1/36 

14/3/36 

20/3/36 
18/3/36 
15/4/36 

20/3/36 


